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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:

Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:
Luminaire Equipment:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P271997

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1805-783-33)
INNOVATION CENTER(G3)

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
METALUX

22CZ2-39-UNV-L930-CD1-U

2'X2' TROFFER LED MODULE,RIBBED LENS, 90CRI
(98) 3000K CCT, 90 CRI LEDS

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

Sample No. Condition Description

N/A

3253.0 lumens

N/A

94.3 lumens/watt
1.2/1.28/1.37

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 2' x H: 0')
Direct

34.5
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO COOP E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P271997
CATALOG NUMBER: 22CZ2-39-UNV-1L930-CD1-U

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P271997
CATALOG NUMBER: 22CZ2-39-UNV-1L930-CD1-U

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
108 103 98 94 105 100 96 92
98 89 82 76 95 87 80 75
89 78 69 62 8 76 68 62
81 69 60 53 79 67 59 52
74 61 52 45 72 60 51 45
69 55 46 39 67 54 45 39
64 50 41 35 62 49 40 34
59 45 37 31 58 45 36 31
55 42 33 28 54 41 33 28
52 38 30 25 51 38 30 25
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
2937 2937 2937
2919 2940 2948
2901 2931 2948
2867 2910 2941
2827 2889 2934
2783 2871 2931
2719 2825 2927
2660 2793 2931
2592 2757 2942
2566 2731 2968
2451 2712 3011
2425 2703 3075
2287 2698 3159
2221 2716 3301
2131 2781 3504
1942 2865 3772
1664 2968 3812
1346 2837 3270

20
50
50

111
96
83
73
65
58
52
47
43
40
37

30

111
93
78
66
57
50
44
40
36
33
30

10

111
90
73
61
51
44
39
34

30
27

25

20
30
50

106
92
80
70
62
56
51
46
42
39
36

@ C

30

106
89
75
64
56
49
44
39
35
32
29

10

106
87
71
60
51
44
38
34

30
27

25

20
10
50

102
89
77
68
60
54
49
45
41
38
35

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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82
67
56
48
41
36
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28
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P271997
CATALOG NUMBER: 22CZ2-39-UNV-1L930-CD1-U

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 103.3 3.2 o° 1091 1091 1091 1091 1091

10°-20° 294.6 9.1 5° 1080 1084 1088 1090 1091 103
20°-30° 443.4 13.6 15° 1029 1035 1045 1054 1056 291
30°-40° 532.2 16.4 25° 937 944 967 981 987 431
40°-50° 556.2 17.1 35° 810 820 850 880 892 506
50°-60° 518.4 15.9 45° 674 679 718 761 780 515
60°-70° 425.2 13.1 55° 517 526 576 631 656 458
70°-80° 286.5 8.8 65° 349 364 427 489 518 347
80°-90° 93.3 2.9 75° 187 207 276 338 363 196
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 44 62 92 107 106 52
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 841.3 25.9

0°-40° 1373.5 42.2

0°-60° 2448.1 75.3

0°-90° 3253.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 3253.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P271997
CATALOG NUMBER: 22CZ2-39-UNV-1L930-CD1-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0° 1091.4 10914 1091.4 1091.4 1091.4
2.5°| 10852 1088.3 1093.0 1094.5 1094.5
5° 1080.5 1083.6 1088.3  1089.9 1091.4
7.5° 1072.7  1075.8 1082.1 1085.2 1086.7
10° 1061.8  1064.9 1072.7 10774 1079.0
12.5° 1047.8  1050.9 1060.3  1066.5 1068.1
15° 1029.1 1035.4 1044.7 1054.0 1055.6
17.5° 1016.7 1015.1 1027.6  1038.5 1041.6
20° 987.1 994.9 1008.9 1021.3 1024.5
22.5° 962.2 968.4 987.1 1001.1 1007.3
25° 937.3 943.5 966.9 980.9 987.1
27.5° 906.1 915.5 937.3 957.5 965.3
30° 875.0 884.3 909.2 932.6 941.9
32.5° 843.9 854.8 881.2 906.1 917.0
35° 809.6 820.5 850.1 879.7 892.1
37.5° 773.8 787.8 818.9 851.6 865.7
40° 738.0 752.0 784.7 822.1 837.6
42.5° 708.4 714.6 752.0 792.5 808.0
45° 674.2 678.8 717.7 761.3 780.0
47.5° 624.3 641.5 683.5 731.8 750.4
50° 585.4 604.1 647.7 699.1 719.3
52.5° 552.7 565.2 613.4 664.8 688.2
55° 516.9 526.2 576.1 630.6 655.5
57.5° 473.3 490.4 540.3 596.3 621.2
60° 425.0 446.8 501.3 562.1 587.0
62.5° 393.9 406.4 465.5 526.2 554.3
65° 348.8 364.3 426.6 488.9 518.5
67.5° 3114 327.0 390.8 453.1 482.6
70° 270.9 286.5 3534 415.7 445.3
72.5° 224.2 246.0 316.1 378.3 409.5
75° 186.8 207.1 275.6 337.9 362.8
77.5° 144.8 171.3 235.1 286.5 305.2
80° 107.4 133.9 191.5 228.9 246.0

82.5° 73.2 99.6 143.2 171.3 180.6
85° 43.6 62.3 91.9 107.4 105.9
87.5° 20.2 26.5 37.4 37.4 35.8
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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